Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sylvan Learning Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: _ American InterContinental University, Inc. Internal Address:			
Individual(s) Association General Partnership Limited Partnership ✓ Corporation-State Other	Street Address: 600 Peachtree-Dunwoody Rd. City: Atlanta State: GA Zip: 30328 Individual(s) citizenship			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Association			
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other_Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: 07/29/2002	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Georgia Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2216174, 2307331			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed: Name: Tanya L. Curtis	registrations involved:			
Internal Address: Katten Muchin Zavis Rosenman	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address:525 W. Monroe, Suite 1600	8. Deposit account number:			
City: Chicago State: L Zip:60661 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
9. Signature.				
Becky A. Williams Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	gnature Date			

08/23/2002 TDIAZ1 00000099 2216174 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 OP 25.00 OP

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Release is made as of this 20th day of December 2001, by SYLVAN LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC. ("Assignee") in favor of American InterContinental University, Inc., a Georgia Corporation ("AIU"), having an office at 600 Peachtree - Dunwoody Rd., 500 Embassy Row, Atlanta, Georgia 30328.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignee hereby unconditionally and expressly releases, terminates and extinguishes all liens and security interest it may have upon and reassigns, transfers and conveys to AIU any and all right, title and interest in and to (a) all now owned or existing or hereafter arising trademarks, registrations of trademarks and applications for registration, including any of the foregoing listed on Schedule A attached hereto and all renewals thereof, (b) all goodwill connected with and symbolized by any of the foregoing, and (c) all other collateral in which liens and security interests were established under and pursuant to that certain Conditional Assignment and Trademark Security Agreement dated as of May 30, 2000, and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 14, 2000 at Reel 2100, Frame 0777.

This Release shall be binding upon Assignee, its legal representatives, assigns and successors.

SYLVAN LEARNING SYSTEMS, INC.

By: Career Education Corporation,

By

its assignee

Name Patrick Pesch

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0212

COUNTY OF WOK) SS:
I, Love Legres, a Notary Public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that Patrick Pesch, personally known to me to be Executive Vice President/Chief Financial Officer of CAREER EDUCATION CORPORATION, who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing Release, appeared before me this day in person and acknowledged that he signed and delivered the said Release as his free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act and deed of said corporation, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.
GIVEN under my hand and seal this 29 th day of July, 2002.
Arely Layin Notary Public

My commission expires:

STATE OF ________)

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0213

SCHEDULE A

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

U.S. TRADEMARKS

MARK	REGISTRATION NUMBER	SERIAL NUMBER	REGISTRATION DATE
The American College for the Applied Arts Atlanta – Los Angeles and Design	S-7249	n/a	2/16/86 (registered in GA)
The American College for the Applied Arts Atlanta – Los Angeles and Design	28999	n/a	12/4/86 (registered in CA)
AIU American InterContinental University & Design	2,216,174	75/369,879	1/5/99
Enterprise Learning Model	2307331	75/566,660	1/11/2000

60087547

TRADEMARK REEL: 2569 FRAME: 0214

RECORDED: 08/01/2002